FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECORI !!	0-15-2003 [	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TRA		X/1263		
TM05/REV03 ,  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent a	1 and Trademark ⊌nice. ⊢	02574494al docu	ments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
LaSalle Bank National Association 7 - 9 AM 9: 05					
10/9/03 FINANCE SECTION		Name: RHC/Spacemaster Corporation  Internal Address:			
					☐ Individual(s)
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Melrose Park	State: II 7ID: 60160		
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		City. Menose Fark	_ State. <u>IL</u> _ ZIF00100		
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🔼 No	Association	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	The state of the s		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	□ Corporation-State Illinois			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other			
○ Other <u>Termination of Security Agra</u>	eement	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite			
Execution Date: July 9, 2003		designation is (Designations must be a separate docu	Li Yesi, Lip N 😁		
<u> </u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □GN 등		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)		
τ,		1,895,113			
0/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000192 1895113		0,596,408			
1 FC:8521 40.00 GP / 2 FC:8522 25.00 GP /					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications ar	1 7 <b>m</b>		
concerning document should be mailed	:	registrations involved:			
Name: Kirk A. Damman					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00		
Internal Address: <u>Lewis, Rice &amp; Finge</u>	rsn, LC	☒ Enclosed			
Box IP Department					
	. 20.00.20.32.32	☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
Street Address: 500 North Broadway		8. Deposit account number:			
City: St. Louis State:	MO ZIP: <u>63102</u>				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	otion is true and sorrest and any office	schod convice a true conv		
of the original document.	, are roregoing infolfig	auon is true and conect and any alla	зопей сору із а шие сору		
Kirk A. Damman			October 9, 2003		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Total r	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and			
M-11 d	A - A - B				

REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0867

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of July 9, 2003 (the "Effective Date") by LaSalle Bank National Association, formerly LaSalle National Bank ("LaSalle").

WHEREAS, RHC/Spacemaster Corporation f/k/a Capitol Hardware, Inc. granted LaSalle a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 1997 under Reel/Frame No. 1665/0182 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of LaSalle's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to RHC/Spacemaster Corporation f/k/a Capitol Hardware, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL

	ASSOCIATION
	Mily a C
	By:
	Name: Richard H. Piecu
	Title: $\sqrt{\rho}$
STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK )	
	<i>a</i> 0. 40.0.
On this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2003	before me appeared Richard A Riegelo me y sworn did say that she is the Ulice Palo. of
personally known, who, being by me duly	y sworn did say that she is the we law of
	ational banking association, and that the foregoing
	association by authority of its board of directors, and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid the day and year first above written.

said Uice Page acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of LaSalle

My Commission Expires: 4-25-01

Bank National Association.

e-25-07

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA J GEIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/25/07

1032873.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0868

## **SCHEDULE A**

**RECORDED: 10/09/2003** 

## **ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date
Federal Storage Fixtures	United States	1,895,113	74453449	5-23-95
Sel-O-Rack (stylized)	United States	0,596,408	71639661	10-05-54

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0869